
Mount Zion Preschool
& Kindergarten

1525 Scenic Highway
Snellville, Georgia 30078

Scan to visit our online video!

Scan to visit our web page!

“I have no greater joy 
than to hear that my children 

are walking in the truth.”
III JOHN 4

Mount Zion Preschool & Kindergarten 
is one of the ongoing educational 
ministries of Mount Zion Baptist 
Church and provides a Christian 
learning environment for preschool 
children. Our program is designed to 
provide a balance of activities and 
experiences that promote spiritual, 
social, academic, emotional and 
physical growth. We strive to give 
each child and family a happy and 
meaningful preschool experience.

KATIE WETHERINGTON
Director

770.972.5014
Monday - Friday
9:00am - 2:00pm

for additional information,
please contact:

OUR PURPOSE

a ministry of
Mount Zion Baptist Church

1525 Scenic Hwy. Snellville, GA 30078
mzsnellville.com 

2023-2024
SCHOOL YEAR

@MZPreschool

Like us on Follow us on



REGISTRATION FEES/PROCEDURES
An application for registration must be completed 
and returned to our o�ce with the registration fee.  
The registration fee for all classes is equal to one 
month’s tuition and includes a $40 activity fee for 3’s 
and 4’s and a $20 activity fee for 1’s and 2’s. The 
activity fee covers fees for special events during the 
year. The registration fee is not part of the tuition and 
is non-refundable. 

OUR CURRICULUM

Our curriculum o�ers fun, “learn as you play” 
activities and experiences that focus on skills and 
abilities that are developing naturally at each age 
level.  We use “Wee Learn” and “Zoo Phonics”  for 
our core curriculum and they are enhanced by our 
Curriculum Coordinator, continuing education 
classes provided for our teachers and additional 
early childhood resources.  

Bible stories, verses and principles are included in 
our curriculum as well as chapel times each month.  
All classes enjoy weekly music and movement 
classes which play an important role in the 
development of your child and include a variety of 
activities such as singing, rhythm, listening skills, 
coordination and instruments.  Children in four year 
old classes attend Bible and P.E. classes.  
  

HOURS and SCHOOL CALENDAR

All classes are 9:30am to 1:30pm.  The school year 
begins Monday, August 28, 2023 and ends Friday, 
May 17, 2024.  Our school year will correspond to 
the Gwinnett County school calendar, observing 
the same holidays and school closings for weather/ 
emergencies. We are closed Good Friday.

AFTER SCHOOL ENRICHMENT

After-school classes are o�ered for children in 3 
and 4 year old classes, transition classes, and 
Kindergarten classes.

Additional information is available at Open House 
and Parent Orientation.

REQUIREMENTS
Children must be 12 months, two, three, or four 
years old by September 1st.  Immunization Form 
#3231 must be provided for each child.  One year 
olds must be walking on their own and able to feed 
themselves.  Children in three and four year old 
classes must be potty trained.   

TRANSITION CLASS
The transition class is for children who are eligible for 
kindergarten (5 by 9/1) and have completed the 
four year old class but may need an extra year to 
mature and prepare for a successful year in 
kindergarten. It is also for children who have 
completed the 3 year old class at Mount Zion, have 
a teacher recommendation and are ready for more 
of a challenge.

OUR DAILY ROUTINE
Our day is structured and organized with a schedule 
that includes learning and play centers, small group 
and individual classroom experiences, circle time, 
indoor/outdoor activities and a lunch time.

EXCITING EVENTS
Fire Safety

It’s Fun To Pretend Parade (3’s, 4’s)
Thanksgiving Feast

Kids Helping Kids Project
Pajama Day & Family Pajama Party

Classroom Parties
Special Visitors

Preschool Saturday
Date With Dad (4’s)

Morning with Mom (4’s)
Read Across America
Egg Hunt (all classes)

Under The Big Top Circus (3’s)
Graduation (4’s)

2023-2024 CLASSES OFFERED
ONE YEAR OLD CLASS*

2 days T/Th
Or M/W

$205.00

REGISTRATION FEE

$185.00

MONTHLY TUITIONDAYS

TWO YEAR OLD CLASSES

2 days
3 days
4 days

$205.00
$225.00
$255.00

$185.00
$205.00
$235.00

REGISTRATION FEE MONTHLY TUITIONDAYS

Tu/Th
M/W/F

M/T/W/Th

THREE YEAR OLD CLASSES

3 days
3 days
4 days
5 days

$245.00
$245.00
$275.00
$295.00

$205.00
$205.00
$235.00
$255.00

REGISTRATION FEE MONTHLY TUITIONDAYS

M/Tu/Th
M/W/F
T/W/Th/F
M thru F

FOUR YEAR OLD CLASSES

4 days
5 days

$275.00
$295.00

$235.00
$255.00

REGISTRATION FEE MONTHLY TUITIONDAYS

M/T/W/Th
M thru F

FOUR/FIVE YEAR OLD TRANSITION CLASS

KINDERGARTEN - SEE INSERT

5 days $300.00 $260.00

REGISTRATION FEE MONTHLY TUITIONDAYS

M thru F

*Ones classes are determined based on enrollment.
See registration form for more information.

 




