

OUR PURPOSE

Mount Zion Preschool & Kindergarten is one of the ongoing educational ministries of Mount Zion Baptist Church and provides a Christian learning environment for preschool children. Our program is designed to provide a balance of activities and experiences that promote spiritual, social, academic, emotional and physical growth. We strive to give each child and family a happy and meaningful preschool experience.

> for additional information, please contact:

KATIE WETHERINGTON Director



770.972.5014 Monday - Friday 9:00am - 2:00pm

Scan to visit our web page!







@MZPreschool



Mount Zion Preschool & Kindergarten 1525 Scenic Highway Snellville, Georgia 30078



OUR CURRICULUM

Our curriculum offers fun, "learn as you play" activities and experiences that focus on skills and abilities that are developing naturally at each age level. We use "Wee Learn" and "Zoo Phonics" for our core curriculum and they are enhanced by our Curriculum Coordinator, continuing education classes provided for our teachers and additional early childhood resources.

Bible stories, verses and principles are included in our curriculum as well as chapel times each month. All classes enjoy weekly music and movement classes which play an important role in the development of your child and include a variety of activities such as singing, rhythm, listening skills, coordination and instruments. Children in four year old classes attend Bible and P.E. classes.

HOURS and SCHOOL CALENDAR

All classes are 9:30am to 1:30pm. The school year begins Monday, August 28, 2023 and ends Friday, May 17, 2024. Our school year will correspond to the Gwinnett County school calendar, observing the same holidays and school closings for weather/emergencies. We are closed Good Friday.

AFTER SCHOOL ENRICHMENT

After-school classes are offered for children in 3 and 4 year old classes, transition classes, and Kindergarten classes.

Additional information is available at Open House and Parent Orientation.

REGISTRATION FEES/PROCEDURES

An application for registration must be completed and returned to our office with the registration fee. The registration fee for all classes is equal to one month's tuition and includes a \$40 activity fee for 3's and 4's and a \$20 activity fee for 1's and 2's. The activity fee covers fees for special events during the year. The registration fee is not part of the tuition and is non-refundable.

2023-2024 CLASSES OFFERED

ONE YEAR OLD CLASS*		
DAYS	registration fee	MONTHLY TUITION
2 days T/Th Or M/W	\$205.00	\$185.00
TWO VELD OLD OLLOOFS		

1 * *	TWO TEAK OLD CLASSES		
DAYS	registration fee	MONTHLY TUITION	
2 days Tu/Th 3 days M/W/F 4 days M/T/W/Th	\$205.00 \$225.00 \$255.00	\$185.00 \$205.00 \$235.00	

THREE TEAR OLD CLASSES		
DAYS	registration fee	MONTHLY TUITION
3 days M/Tu/Th 3 days M/W/F	\$245.00 \$245.00	\$205.00 \$205.00
4 days T/W/Th/F	\$275.00	\$203.00
5 days M thru F	\$295.00	\$255.00

5 days M thru F	\$275.00 \$295.00	\$255.00	
FOUR YEAR OLD CLASSES			
DAYS	registration fee	MONTHLY TUITION	

4 days M/T/W/Th \$275.00 \$235.00 5 days M thru F \$295.00 \$255.00		
	4 days M/T/W/Th 5 days M thru F	· ·

FOUR/FIVE YEAR OLD TRANSITION CLASS

DAYS	REGISTRATION FEE	MONTHLY TUITION
5 days M thru F	\$300.00	\$260.00

^{*}Ones classes are determined based on enrollment. See registration form for more information.

KINDERGARTEN - SEE INSERT

REQUIREMENTS

Children must be 12 months, two, three, or four years old by September 1st. Immunization Form #3231 must be provided for each child. One year olds must be walking on their own and able to feed themselves. Children in three and four year old classes must be potty trained.

TRANSITION CLASS

The transition class is for children who are eligible for kindergarten (5 by 9/1) and have completed the four year old class but may need an extra year to mature and prepare for a successful year in kindergarten. It is also for children who have completed the 3 year old class at Mount Zion, have a teacher recommendation and are ready for more of a challenge.

OUR DAILY ROUTINE

Our day is structured and organized with a schedule that includes learning and play centers, small group and individual classroom experiences, circle time, indoor/outdoor activities and a lunch time.

EXCITING EVENTS

Fire Safety
It's Fun To Pretend Parade (3's, 4's)
Thanksgiving Feast
Kids Helping Kids Project
Pajama Day & Family Pajama Party
Classroom Parties
Special Visitors
Preschool Saturday
Date With Dad (4's)
Morning with Mom (4's)
Read Across America
Egg Hunt (all classes)









